

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7743/2025

Smt. Anno Widow Of Alisher

-----Petitioner

Versus

Lal Singh S/o Kedar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vanshika for Mr. Sumer Chand
Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Kamwar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/09/2025

A request has been made by counsel for the petitioner to defer the matter for some other day.

Counsel for the respondent opposed the prayer and submitted that *ex-parte* interim order is operating against the respondent.

By way of last opportunity, list this matter on 24.09.2025 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11614/2018.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J