

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7743/2025

Smt. Anno Widow Of Alisher
-----Petitioner

Versus

Lal Singh S/o Kedar
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11614/2018

Alisher Through Lrs
-----Petitioner

Versus

Lal Singh And Anr
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Kumar Sharma Mr. Sumer Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat and Mr. Aryan Jagrat for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

04/11/2025

Put up for final disposal on 12.11.2025.

The application (I.A. No.1/25) for vacation of ex-parte interim order dated 29.07.2025 shall be considered on that date.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J